

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NHAVA SHEVA GENERAL CCSP Cell, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, situated at Speedy CFS At & Post: Sheva, Taluka: Uran, Dist.: Raigad, Maharashtra - 400 707 Landline No. 022-61950900 Ext No.- 230 E-mail Id: cfs.managementcell@gmail.com

F. No. S/5-Gen.-31/2016-17/CFS M Cell

Date:01.07.2019

CFS Notification No.09/2019

Vide Notification No. 01/2016 dated 22.03.2016, Container Freight Station M/s JWR Logistics Private Limited, located at 15-45, National Highway 4B, Panvel- JNPT Highway, Village Padeghar, Taluka: Panvel, Maharashtra - 410 206 had been notified as "Customs Area" for an area admeasuring 1,13,889 SQM.

M/s JWR Logistics Private Limited has requested to expand their CFS area by adding two land parcels admeasuring 6500 SQM on Survey No. 15 A/1 and another admeasuring 12,951 SQM on Survey No. 45 C(Part) which is adjoining the existing premises of CFS M/s JWR Logistics Private Limited.

Now, in the exercise of the powers conferred on me under Section 8(a) of the Customs Act, 1962, I, Utkaarsh R Tiwaari, Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva-General, Mumbai Customs, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Zone-II, hereby notify Container Freight Station situated at 15-45, National Highway 4B, Panvel- JNPT Highway, Village Padeghar, Taluka: Panvel, Maharashtra - 410 206 of M/s JWR Logistics Private Limited as a place for unloading of imported goods and for loading of export goods, subject to the strict observance of the Provisions of the Customs Act, 1962 and other instructions in this behalf by the Government of India issued or Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva-General, Mumbai Customs, Zone-II, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House from time to time.

Further, under Section 8(b) of the Customs Act, 1962, I, Utkaarsh R Tiwaari, Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva-General, JNCH hereby specify the limits of the Customs Area comprising the above Container Freight Station situated at 15-

- iii. North side: Land owned by M/s JWR Logistics Private Limited,
- iv. South side: Land owned by M/s JWR Logistics Private Limited,

For Land Parcel No.2: Admeasuring 12,951 SQM. [Survey No. 45 C(Part)]

- i. East side: Land owned by M/s JWR Logistics Private Limited,
- West side: Land owned by M/s JWR Logistics Private Limited,
- iii. North side: Land owned by M/s JWR Logistics Private Limited,
- iv. South side: Government Forest Land.

Sd/-

(UTKAARSH R TIWAARI)

Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva-(General), Mumbai Zone-II, JNCH.

Copy to:

- 1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II, JNCH,
- 2. The Commissioner of Customs, NS-I / NS-II/ NS-III / NS-V, JNCH,
- 3. The Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva-General's folder,
- 4. The DC/AC, EDI, JNCH for allotting notification No. and uploading the same on JNCH website,
- 5. M/s JWR Logistics Private Limited, located at 15-45, National Highway 4B, Panvel- JNPT Highway, Village Padeghar, Taluka: Panvel, Maharashtra - 410 206,
- 6. Office Copy.